
NOTES:
REFER TO UNIVERSAL BASE SKU:  9-7280-XXXXP0 FOR COMPLETE BOM.1.
USE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR SERIAL AND PACKAGE LABEL2.
SKU:  9-7280-MINTP0A.
MODEL:  STAR TRAC GROUP CYCLE STUDIO 5B.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A - - - -

B - SEE DRAWING# 9-7280-XXXXP0 FOR PRIOR HISTORY - -

C 3/20/2017 NEW DRAWING GENERATED TO SHOW -XX COLORS 15648 BA

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER -XX DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 740-8947-XX -20 ASSY, BIKE, STUDIO 5 1

1.1   740-8948-XX -35 WELDMENT, FRAME, S5 1

1.19   740-8961-XX -70 ASSY, FLYWHEEL, S5/S7, BELT 1

1.19.4     740-8958-XX -35 SHROUD, FLYWHEEL, S5/S7, RIGHT 1

1.19.6     740-8959-XX -35 SHROUD, FLYWHEEL, S5/S7, LEFT 1

1.40   718-5627-XX -46 Foot, Adjustable, Plastic 4

1.41   740-8976-XX -20 ASSY, REAR STABILIZER, S5 1

1.41.1     740-8980-XX -35 WELDMENT, STABILIZER, REAR 1

1.42   740-8977-XX -20 ASSY, FRONT STABILIZER, S5 1

1.42.1     740-8978-XX -35 WELD, FRONT STABILIZER 1

1.51   718-5726-XX -35 FENDER, FRONT,  V2, S5 1

1.53   740-9211-XX -35 ASSY, SIDE FENDER, RT, V2, S5 1

1.53.1     718-5728-XX -35 SIDE FENDER, RT, V2, S5 1

1.54   740-9210-XX -35 ASSY, FENDER, LEFT,V2, S5 1

1.54.1     718-5727-XX -35 SIDE FENDER, LT,V2,S5 1

1.61   718-5729-XX -68 CHAINGUARD, OUTER,V2, S5 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

STAR TRAC GROUP CYCLE STUDIO 5

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:20

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

C

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

B. ALVEYDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

9-7280-MINTP0
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

3/20/17

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10770&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10670&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


1112

960

260

1

2

33 3
4
1

10
1

5
1

8
1

7
1

9
1

3
2

2
1

1
1

6

6

6
6
1 3

NOTES:
BOX LABEL INFORMATION (4 PLACES)1.

MODEL: STAR TRAC GROUP CYCLE STUDIO 5A.
SKU: 9-7280-MINTP0B.
SERIAL NUMBER: PER DOC. 050-2125C.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN TO BE PRINTED ON A PEEL LABELD.

ASSEMBLY TO BE PLACED IN A PLASTIC BAG TO PREVENT CONTACT WITH FOAM INSERTS2.
DOCUMENTS TO BE PLACED IN PLASTIC BAG 050-20803.
PRODUCT TO BE PRE-PACKED WITH DESICCANT TO PREVENT HUMIDITY4.
SHIPPING WEIGHT: 131 lbs / 59.4 kg5.
CLEAN MATING AREA WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADHERING6.
COLOR DESIGNATOR PER -XX AS SPECIFIED IN SOP 620-82227.

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER -XX DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 050-5440 LABEL, STAR TRAC, 121mm X 28.7mm 1
2 050-5464 LABEL, STAR TRAC, 170mm X 41.1mm 1
3 050-5466 DECAL, LOGO, STUDIO 5, 214.1mm x 34mm 2
4 620-8349 MANUAL, OWNERS, S3/S5/S7 1
5 620-8360 REGISTRATION CARD, CORE H&F 1
6 620-8362 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, S5 1
7 740-8182 STYROFOAM, PACKING, E-SP 1
8 740-8947-XX -20 ASSY, BIKE, STUDIO 5 1
9 740-9035 CARTON, STUDIO BIKES 1
10 740-9044 TOOLCARD, BIKES 1

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 11/30/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15199 MMG

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

STAR TRAC GROUP CYCLE STUDIO 5

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:10

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 2

9-7280-MINTP0
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

12/16/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11058&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


 9.7 

 164.7 

 30.9 

 28.9 

 25.8 
 21.4 

 36.8  29.7 

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

STAR TRAC GROUP CYCLE STUDIO 5

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:10

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

A

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 2 OF 2

9-7280-MINTP0

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F



A

A

10
1

9
1

1
1

6
1

5
1

2
1 8

2

11
1

7
1

3
1

4
2

SECTION A-A

NOTES:
REVISION HISTORY

REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 10/19/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15084 SV

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 000-0134 GASKET, BRAKE KNOB 1

2 001-0530 CAP, BRAKE ADJUSTMENT HOUSING 1

3 001-0531 SPRING, BRAKE ADJ. 1

4 001-0537 WASHER, M8x14x1 2

5 001-0784 HOUSING, BRAKE ADJUSTMENT KNOB TUBE 1

6 001-0785 CAP, BRAKE ADJUSTMENT HOUSING TOP 1

7 001-0787 M8 P2.0-L7.5-2 STAINLESS NYLOCK NUT 1

8 140-3590 GUIDE, DIE SPRING 2

9 140-3591 GROMMET, BRAKE ROD 1

10 740-8943_004 ROD, BRAKE 1

11 740-9045 SPRING, OD: 18.1mm; ID: 13.7mm; TH: 18.6mm 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, CARTRIDGE BRAKE, BIKES

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:2

SEE BOM

 SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

SVDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 3

740-8943
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

10/19/2015

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1034&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10887&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10516&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10516&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


1
1

2
1

NOTES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
PART NUMBER: 740-8943_0041.
DESCRIPTION: ASSY, CARTRIDGE BRAKE, BIKES2.
PART SHALL BE FABRICATED BY OVERMOLD3.
COLOR: REFER TO 002-2347 DRAWING4.
REFER TO SOLID MODEL .SLDASM FOR ANY UNDEFINED DIMENSIONS, USE 5.
SAME REVISION MODEL AS LISTED IN DRAWING.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 002-2347 BRAKE KNOB 1

2 740-8943_006 ROD, BRAKE, S5 1
A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:2

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

A

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 2 OF 3

740-8943

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10516&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10516&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10516&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


 10 

 326.5 

 34.5 

 101 

 5 

 7 

 8 

M8X1.5-6h LEFT HAND THREAD

0.2 A

0.2 A

A

NOTES:
PART NUMBER: 740-8943_0061.
DESCRIPTION: ROD, CARTRIDGE BRAKE, BIKES2.
MATERIAL SS 3163.
FINISH: N/A4.
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS 0.5mm MAX RADIUS 5.
OR CHAMFER

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:2

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

A

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 3 OF 3

740-8943

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10516&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10516&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


 527 

 1036.4 

 1168.2 

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 12/15/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15199 MMG

B 2/4/2016 ADD: 050-5469 (1), 050-5470 (1) 15213 MMG

C 11/14/2016
UPDATES TO 740-9078-XX & 740-9077-XX TO INCLUDE NEW MOLDED 
SHROUD. REPLACED 740-8982-XX WITH 718-5726-XX, REPLACED 740-8952-XX 
WITH 718-5729-XX. REMOVED FEET FROM 740-8976-XX/740-8977-XX AND 
ADDED 718-5627-XX TO TOP LEVEL

15513 KY

D 3/17/2017
SEAT (740-8969) AND HB POSTS (740-9270) CHANGED TO INCLUDE WEAR 
STRIP.  KNOBS CHANGED TO ROUND STYLE (740-9201 WAS 740-8981). 
CRANKS CHANGED TO 4iiii STYLE (740-9271, 740-9257 WERE 740-8545). 
NOTES UPDATED TO LEAVE LEFT CRANK UNINSTALLED.

15648 BA

E 8/8/2018 REMOVE 1X 740-9206; ADD 1X 718-5977 15997 BA

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:10

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

E

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 5

740-8947-XX
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

05/23/2018

ASSY, BIKE, STUDIO 5

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12445&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10770&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10670&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10676&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG1076&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10792&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10795&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10411&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11036&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10998&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


NOTES:
FOLLOW MFG SPEC ON PROPER INSTALLATION OF RIVET FASTENER1.
CLEAN AREAS WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADHESION2.
TORQUE TO 11 ft-lbs 15 N-m3.
APPLY LOCTITE 242/243 MED STRENTH THREAD LOCKER4.
DO NOT APPLY LOCTITE5.
TORQUE TO 45-50 N-m6.
TENSION BELT TO 90 HZ +/- 10 HZ7.
APPLY LOCTITE 609 ON OUTER FACE8.
TORQUE TO 65-67.8 N-m9.
FOR SHIPPING:  DO NOT INSTALL LEFT CRANK.10.
COLOR DESIGNATOR -XX AS SPECIFIED IN SOP 620-822211.

E

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 050-5469 DECAL, VERT, HBAR, S5, RT 1
2 050-5470 DECAL, VERT, HBAR, S5, LT 1
3 110-3548 Nut, Jam, M8x1.25mm, CS, ZP 2
4 110-3550 SPACER, BRASS GUIDE, SPINNER BELT 1
5 110-3557 SCREW,M5X0.8,BHC,HE,SS 2
6 110-3592 NUT, NYLOCK, M12 X 1.5 1
7 110-3672 NUT, M8 X 1.25, CS, NYLOC, BLK E-COAT, GR-10 2
8 110-3673 NUT, M6X1, CS, JAM, BLK E-COAT, GR-8 2
9 110-3675 SCREW, M6x1, 60mm, SHC, HK, CS, GR 8.8, BLK E-COAT 1
10 110-3676 SCREW, M8x1.25, 20mm, SHC, HK, AS, GR 12.9, BLK E-COAT 2
11 110-3677 SCREW, M8x1.25, 30mm, BHC, HK, AS, GR 10.9, BLK E-COAT 2
12 110-3678 SCREW, M5x0.8, 12mm, BHC, HK, CS, GR 8.8, BLK E-COAT 6
13 110-3680 SCREW, M4x0.7, 16mm, PHM, PH, CS, BLK E-COAT 6
14 110-3696 SCREW, M6x1, 75mm, SHC, HK, CS, GR 8.8, BLK E-COAT 1
15 110-3697 SCREW, M5x0.8, 30mm, SHC, HK, CS, GR 8.8, BLK E-COAT 2
16 120-3383 WASHER, M4, 4.3x10x1.4mm, BLK E-COAT 5
17 120-3384 WASHER, M6, SPLIT LOCK, BLK E-COAT 2
18 120-3386 WASHER, M5, 5.3x10x1mm, BLK E-COAT 9
19 120-3387 WASHER, M8, 8.6x16x1.6mm, BLK E-COAT 6
20 140-3248 SPACER, BRACKET, IDLER 2
21 140-3492 RIVET, DRIVE, BARREL, Ø.25" X .040"-.462" 2
22 140-3557 SPRING, 103N/mm, +/-5, 18 OD, 9 ID, 70mm LONG 1
23 718-5513 BUSHING, FLANGE, Ø6mm ID X Ø8mm X Ø19mm 1
24 718-5627-XX Foot, Adjustable, Plastic 4
25 718-5726-XX FENDER, FRONT,  V2, S5 1
26 718-5729-XX CHAINGUARD, OUTER,V2, S5 1
27 718-5977 ASSY, BRAKE RESISTANCE, CARTRIDGE, SC5/S5 1
28 730-0907 WASHER,M10,SPLIT,LOCK 4
29 730-0908 WASHER,PLAIN,M10,SS 4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

30 731-5793 SCREW, M5x0.8, 30mm, SHC, HK, CS, NKL 1
31 740-0013 NUT, M5x0.8, SS, NYLOC 1
32 740-7303 Nut, Rivet, Hex, M5X0.8 8
33 740-7548 SLEEVE, SEAT POST, RIBBED, S5 1
34 740-7587 SCREW, M10 X 1.5, 20mm, HHM, SS 4
35 740-7588 COVER, GUSSET 1
36 740-7997 SCREW, M5 x 0.8, 16mm, SHCS, SS 1
37 740-8145 BOLT, CRANKARM, M8 3
38 740-8524 BELT, POLY K, 6 RIB, NXT BELT 1
39 740-8526 WASHER, BRASS, 12.5 X 2 2
40 740-8944 ASSY, BRAKE, S5/S7 1
41 740-8948-XX WELDMENT, FRAME, S5 1
42 740-8954 CAP, DOWNTUBE, RUBBER, S5 1
43 740-8955 SLEEVE, HBAR, RIBBED, S5 1
44 740-8956 TOP CAP, BRAKE, S5 1
45 740-8961-XX ASSY, FLYWHEEL, S5/S7, BELT 1
46 740-8969 ASSY,SEATPOST W/ SEAT S5 1
47 740-8975 ASSY, BELT DRIVE BB, S5 / S7 1
48 740-8976-XX ASSY, REAR STABILIZER, S5 1
49 740-8977-XX ASSY, FRONT STABILIZER, S5 1
50 740-9014 CROSS BRACE, S5/S7 1
51 740-9015 ASSY, IDLER, S5 1
52 740-9016 BOLT, IDLER, SQ, S5/S7 1
53 740-9020 ASSY, SET, PEDALS, S5/S7 1
54 740-9022 CHAINGUARD, INNER, S5 1
55 740-9034 CAP, RUBBER, CHAINGUARD, S7 1
56 740-9036 NUT PLATE, ST BIKES 1
57 740-9201 KNOB, POP-PIN, ASSEMBLY, S5/S7 2
58 740-9210-XX ASSY, FENDER, LEFT,V2, S5 1
59 740-9211-XX ASSY, SIDE FENDER, RT, V2, S5 1
60 740-9257 CRANK, HD, MT3, MT2, LH 1
61 740-9270 ASSY, HBAR & POST, 50mm W/WEAR STRIP 1
62 740-9271 ASSY, R CRANK W/PULLEY, S5/S7, 4iiii 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, BIKE, STUDIO 5

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:50

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

E

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 2 OF 5

740-8947-XX

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12445&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1188&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11843&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11116&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11763&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11699&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10770&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10670&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10676&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11981&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11148&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST20259&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12052&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-7548&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1075&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1193&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX1056&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG1074&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10343&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12180&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11535&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10792&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1179&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11278&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1200&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11285&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12165&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10795&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10411&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11036&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10998&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


55
1

36
1

26
1

38
1

12
6

18
9

59
1

48
1

34
4 28

4

29
4

49
1

46
1

57
2

42
1

33
1 44

1

61
1

58
1

54
1

25
1

45
1

41
1

16
5

13
6

12
6

18
9

18
9

15
2

35
1

32
8

7

2

1

43
1

1
1

2
1

24
4

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, BIKE, STUDIO 5

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:8

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

E

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 3 OF 5

740-8947-XX

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F



53
1

53
1

37
3

60
1

62
1

47
1

8

6

5

8

9
37
3 6

47
1

10

2 (BOTH DECALS) ALIGN BOTTOM OF DECAL 
WITH BOTTOM OF 
HANDLEBAR TUBE 

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, BIKE, STUDIO 5

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:8

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

E

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 4 OF 5

740-8947-XX

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F



10
2

19
6

6
1

31
1

11
2

19
6

7
2

17
2

8
214

1

9
1

52
139

2 22
1

3
2

20
2

4
1

30
1

23
1

5
2

40
1

27
1

51
1

50
1

21
2

56
1

3 4

3 4

E

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, BIKE, STUDIO 5

REVCORE PART NO

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

TITLE

SCALE:  1:5

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

E

SHEET SIZE:  BSHEET 5 OF 5

740-8947-XX

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F



12
1

3
2

7
2

8
1

5
2

14
1

4
1

10
1

13
1

6
1

1
6

9
1

2
1

5
2

11
1

APPLY LOCTITE 2621.
APPLY LOCTITE 6202.
APPLY LOCTITE 2423.
COLOR DESIGNATOR PER -XX AS SPECIFIED IN SOP 620-8222, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED4.

1

3

1

2

B

0.4 A

A

DETAIL B
SCALE 2 : 5

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 110-3683 SCREW, M4.55, 10mm, PHTF, PH, CS, BLK E-COAT 6
2 740-7114 RETAINING NUT 1
3 740-7190 NUT, M12X1.25, FLANGE, HE, CS, BO 2
4 740-7578 FLYWHEEL, SPINNER 1
5 740-7580 BEARING, 6001-2RS 2
6 740-7582 SPINDLE, HUB, SPINNER 1
7 740-7998 SPACER, FLYWHEEL, FLANGE 2
8 740-8148 SPACER, FLYWHEEL, L 1
9 740-8533 PULLEY, FLYWHEEL, NXT BELT 1
10 740-8534 HUB, FLYWHEEL, SPINNER BELT 1
11 740-8536 SPACER, FLYWHEEL, SPINNER BELT, DR SIDE 1
12 740-8597 END CAP, RUBBER, AXLE, FLYWHEEL, SPINNER 1
13 740-8958-XX SHROUD, FLYWHEEL, S5/S7, RIGHT 1
14 740-8959-XX SHROUD, FLYWHEEL, S5/S7, LEFT 1

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 11/13/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15179 MMG

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, FLYWHEEL, S5/S7, BELT

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:5

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8961-XX
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

11/13/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-7114&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1083&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-7580&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1085&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG1084&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10791&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


3
2

2
2

4
1

1
1

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 10/29/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15170 MMG

B 2/2/2016 REMOVE: 050-5428 (1); 050-5429 (1) 15213 MMG

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 140-3602 BUMPER, HANDLEBAR, S5/S7 1
2 740-8260 END CAP, SLIDER, MALE 2
3 740-8262 SCREW, M4 X .7, 10mm, SHCS, HK, SS 2
4 740-8963 WELDMENT, HBAR POST, 11 PTS, S5/S7 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, HANDLEBAR POST, 11 ADJ, S5/S7

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:2

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

B

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8962
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

10/29/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8260&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8262&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1252&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


1
1

2
1

1

1

5
2

4
2

6
13

1

NOTES:
CLEAN MATING AREA WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADHERING LABEL1.
PACKAGING FOR SERVICE:2.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS BEFORE PACKAGINGA.
PACKAGE ITEMS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY WILL NOT BECOME B.
DAMAGED DURING SHIPPING
PACKAGE KIT IN A PLASTIC BAG WITH CORE H&F PART NUMBER, C.
DESCRIPTION, REVISION, PO#; ONE KIT PER BAG
LABEL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:D.

PO# AND DATEi.
ASSEMBLY NUMBERii.
BAR CORE OF ASSEMBLY NUMBER (CODE 128)iii.
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONiv.
ASSEMBLY REVISIONv.
WEIGHT (LBS/Kg)vi.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 10/29/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15170 MMG

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 050-5428 DECAL, VERT, HBAR, S5/S7, RT 1
2 050-5429 DECAL, VERT, HBAR, S5/S7, LT 1
3 140-3602 BUMPER, HANDLEBAR, S5/S7 1
4 740-8260 END CAP, SLIDER, MALE 2
5 740-8262 SCREW, M4 X .7, 10mm, SHCS, HK, SS 2
6 740-8963 WELDMENT, HBAR POST, 11 PTS, S5/S7 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, HANDLEBAR POST, 11 ADJ, S5/S7

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:2

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8962
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

10/29/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8260&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8262&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1252&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


5
1

8
2

10
1

7
2

1
1

4
2

6
2

9
1

2
1

11
1

3
1

B

NOTES:
PACKAGING FOR SERVICE:1.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS BEFORE PACKAGINGA.
PACKAGE ITEMS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY WILL NOT BECOME DAMAGED B.
DURING SHIPPING
PACKAGE KIT IN A PLASTIC BAG WITH CORE H&F PART NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, C.
REVISION, PO#; ONE KIT PER BAG
LABEL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:D.

PO# AND DATEi.
ASSEMBLY NUMBERii.
BAR CORE OF ASSEMBLY NUMBER (CODE 128)iii.
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONiv.
ASSEMBLY REVISIONv.
WEIGHT (LBS/Kg)vi.

B

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 10/30/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15170 MMG

B 12/30/2015 ADD: 740-7146 (1) 15213 MMG

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 050-5426 DECAL, HORIZ, HBAR, S5/S7, RT 1
2 050-5427 DECAL, HORIZ, HBAR, S5/S7, LT 1
3 740-7146 Washer, M8, Ø8.5xØ19x1.2mm, SS 1
4 740-7620 SCREW, M8X1.25, 20mm, SHCS 2
5 740-8177 SCREW, M6X1x20L, BH, HE, AS,BO 1
6 740-8257 INSERT, HBAR, FORE/AFT ADJUST 2
7 740-8259 END CAP, SLIDER, FEMALE 2
8 740-8262 SCREW, M4 X .7, 10mm, SHCS, HK, SS 2
9 740-8964 SLIDER, HANDLEBAR, TOP, S5/S7 1
10 740-8965 KIT, HBAR KNOB, F/A ADJUST, S5/S7 1
11 740-8966 WELDMENT, HBAR, PVC DIPPED, S5/S7 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, HANDLEBAR, S5/S7

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:4

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

B

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8967
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

10/30/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1853&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1853&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1018&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1017&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8259&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8262&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1238&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12265&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


4
1

7
2

9
1

6
2

1
1

3
2

5
2

8
1

2
1

10
1

NOTES:
PACKAGING FOR SERVICE:1.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS BEFORE PACKAGINGA.
PACKAGE ITEMS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY WILL NOT BECOME DAMAGED B.
DURING SHIPPING
PACKAGE KIT IN A PLASTIC BAG WITH CORE H&F PART NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, C.
REVISION, PO#; ONE KIT PER BAG
LABEL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:D.

PO# AND DATEi.
ASSEMBLY NUMBERii.
BAR CORE OF ASSEMBLY NUMBER (CODE 128)iii.
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONiv.
ASSEMBLY REVISIONv.
WEIGHT (LBS/Kg)vi.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 10/30/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15170 MMG

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 050-5426 DECAL, HORIZ, HBAR, S5/S7, RT 1
2 050-5427 DECAL, HORIZ, HBAR, S5/S7, LT 1
3 740-7620 SCREW, M8X1.25, 20mm, SHCS 2
4 740-8177 SCREW, M6X1x20L, BH, HE, AS,BO 1
5 740-8257 INSERT, HBAR, FORE/AFT ADJUST 2
6 740-8259 END CAP, SLIDER, FEMALE 2
7 740-8262 SCREW, M4 X .7, 10mm, SHCS, HK, SS 2
8 740-8964 SLIDER, HANDLEBAR, TOP, S5/S7 1
9 740-8965 KIT, HBAR KNOB, F/A ADJUST, S5/S7 1
10 740-8966 WELDMENT, HBAR, PVC DIPPED, S5/S7 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, HANDLEBAR, S5/S7

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:4

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8967
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

10/30/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1018&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1017&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8259&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8262&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1238&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12265&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


2
1

1
1

NOTES:
PACKAGING FOR SERVICE:1.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS BEFORE PACKAGINGA.
PACKAGE ITEMS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY WILL NOT BECOME DAMAGED B.
DURING SHIPPING
PACKAGE KIT IN A PLASTIC BAG WITH CORE H&F PART NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, C.
REVISION, PO#; ONE KIT PER BAG
LABEL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:D.

PO# AND DATEi.
ASSEMBLY NUMBERii.
BAR CORE OF ASSEMBLY NUMBER (CODE 128)iii.
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONiv.
ASSEMBLY REVISIONv.
WEIGHT (LBS/Kg)vi.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 10/29/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15170 MMG

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 740-8962 ASSY, HANDLEBAR POST, 11 ADJ, S5/S7 1
2 740-8967 ASSY, HANDLEBAR, S5/S7 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, H-BAR&POST, 11 ADJ, S5/S7

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:4

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8968
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

10/29/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1252&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12265&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


2
1

1
1

NOTES:
PACKAGING FOR SERVICE:1.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS BEFORE PACKAGINGA.
PACKAGE ITEMS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY WILL NOT BECOME B.
DAMAGED DURING SHIPPING
PACKAGE KIT IN A PLASTIC BAG WITH CORE H&F PART NUMBER, C.
DESCRIPTION, REVISION, PO#; ONE KIT PER BAG
LABEL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:D.

PO# AND DATEi.
ASSEMBLY NUMBERii.
BAR CORE OF ASSEMBLY NUMBER (CODE 128)iii.
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONiv.
ASSEMBLY REVISIONv.
WEIGHT (LBS/Kg)vi.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 12/10/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15194 SV

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 740-8970 ASSY, SEAT POST, W/ SLIDER, S5 1
2 740-8973 ASSY, SEAT, W/ SLIDER, S5/S7 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY,SEATPOST W/ SEAT S5

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:5

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

SVDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8969
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

12/10/2015

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10792&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11680&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12106&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


9
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
1

1
1

10
1

7
2

8
2

2
1

1

1

NOTES:
CLEAN MATING AREA WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADHERING LABEL1.
PACKAGING FOR SERVICE:2.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS BEFORE PACKAGINGA.
PACKAGE ITEMS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY WILL NOT BECOME B.
DAMAGED DURING SHIPPING
PACKAGE KIT IN A PLASTIC BAG WITH CORE H&F PART NUMBER, C.
DESCRIPTION, REVISION, PO#; ONE KIT PER BAG
LABEL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:D.

PO# AND DATEi.
ASSEMBLY NUMBERii.
BAR CORE OF ASSEMBLY NUMBER (CODE 128)iii.
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONiv.
ASSEMBLY REVISIONv.
WEIGHT (LBS/Kg)vi.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 12/10/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15194 SV

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 050-5430 DECAL, VERT. SEAT, S5, RT 1
2 050-5431 DECAL, VERT, SEAT, S5, LT 1
3 140-3592 BUMPER, SEATPOST, S7 1
4 740-7270 KNOB, SEAT SLIDER, STOPPER 1
5 740-7271 SPRING, SEAT SLIDER, NXT 1
6 740-7526 PIN, STOP, SEAT SLIDER 1
7 740-8260 END CAP, SLIDER, MALE 2
8 740-8262 SCREW, M4 X .7, 10mm, SHCS, HK, SS 2
9 740-8971 WELDMENT BOTTOM SLIDER, SEAT, S5 1
10 740-8972 KIT, SEAT KNOB, F/A ADJUST, S5/S7 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, SEAT POST, W/ SLIDER, S5

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:4

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

SVDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8970
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

12/10/2015

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12156&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG1011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-7271&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-7526&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8260&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8262&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11680&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11879&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


1
1

3
2

3
2

5
2

4
2

6
1

7
1

2
1

1

1

NOTES:
CLEAN MATING AREA WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADHERING LABEL1.
PACKAGING FOR SERVICE:2.

ASSEMBLE ITEMS BEFORE PACKAGINGA.
PACKAGE ITEMS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY WILL NOT BECOME B.
DAMAGED DURING SHIPPING
PACKAGE KIT IN A PLASTIC BAG WITH CORE H&F PART NUMBER, C.
DESCRIPTION, REVISION, PO#; ONE KIT PER BAG
LABEL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:D.

PO# AND DATEi.
ASSEMBLY NUMBERii.
BAR CORE OF ASSEMBLY NUMBER (CODE 128)iii.
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONiv.
ASSEMBLY REVISIONv.
WEIGHT (LBS/Kg)vi.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 11/11/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15179 MMG

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 050-5432 DECAL, HORIZ, SEAT, S5/S7, RT 1
2 050-5433 DECAL, HORIZ, SEAT, S5/S7, LT 1
3 740-8257 SLIDER INSERT, 225mm L 2
4 740-8259 END CAP, SLIDER, FEMALE 2
5 740-8262 SCREW, M4 X .7, 10mm, SHCS, HK, SS 2
6 740-8974 WELDMENT, TOP SLIDER, SEAT, S5/S7 1
7 740-9023 SEAT, ST BIKES 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, SEAT, W/ SLIDER, S5/S7

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:3

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8973
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

11/11/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1017&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8259&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG740-8262&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12106&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10994&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


6
21

2

5
2

9
2

3
4

2
4

7
2

8
1

4
4

2

2

NOTES:
COLOR DESIGNATOR PER -XX AS SPECIFIED IN SOP 620-82221.
CLEAN MATING SURFACE WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADHERING PADS2.
FOLLOW MFG SPEC ON PROPER INSTALLATION OF RIVET FASTENER3.

3

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 12/14/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15199 MMG

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 001-0688 ASSEMBLY, TRANSPORT WHEEL 2
2 110-3658 SCREW,M6X1.0X20mm,BHSC,HK,SS 4
3 731-0373 WASHER,PLAIN,M6 4
4 731-5726 RIVET NUT, HEX HEAD,M6 4
5 740-7187 Screw, M6x1.0, 10mm, BHC, HE, SS 2
6 740-8007 Bolt, Sex, M6x1.0, Ø8mm x 30mm 2
7 740-8939 FOOT,ADJUSTABLE,SCHWINN 2
8 740-8978-XX WELD, FRONT STABILIZER 1
9 740-8979 PAD, FOOT PROTECTOR, S5 2

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, FRONT STABILIZER, S5

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:4

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-8977-XX
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

12/14/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1048&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1802&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1128&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1147&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1123&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11534&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


1
1

4
1

6
1

2
1

3
1

5
1

1

2

3

NOTES:
TORQUE TO 10 Nm (7.4 FT-LBS)1.
TORQUE TO 5.9 Nm (4.4 FT-LBS)2.
APPLY LOCTITE 609 ON OUTER RACE3.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 12/15/2015 PRODUCTION RELEASE 15199 MMG

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 110-3556 SCREW,M6X16, HSCHS,SS 1
2 110-3557 SCREW,M5X0.8,BHC,HE,SS 1
3 140-3558 BEARING, CLUTCH, 16mm 1
4 740-8539 ASSY, ROLLER, IDLER, NXT BELT' 1
5 740-8541 DIE SPRING GUIDE ROD, BELT SPINNER 1
6 740-8542 ASSY,IDLER PLATE,SPINNER BELT 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, IDLER, S5

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:2

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

MMGDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-9015
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
to 2000 > 2000 > 400   

to 1000
> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30

> 3       
to 6

0.5        
to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4 8

CLASS
 OF 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY
 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 
TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

ANGLES = 2

12/15/15

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST20272&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1188&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11398&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG1075&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=SG1013&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11278&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


1

2

NOTES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1. ASSEMBLE ITEMS BEFORE PACKAGING.
2. PACKAGE ITEMS IN A MANNER THAT THEY WILL NOT BE DAMAGED DURING SHIPPING/STORAGE.
3. PACKAGE KIT IN A PLASTIC BAG WITH P/N, DESCRIPTION, REVISION, PO#.  ONE KIT PER BAG.
4. LABEL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE

a. PO NUMBER AND DATE
b. ASSEMBLY NUMBER
c. BAR CODE OF ASSEMBLY NUMBER (CODE 128)
d. ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
e. ASSEMBLY REVISION
f. WEIGHT (LBS / KGs)

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 3/21/2017 INITIAL RELEASE 15648 BA

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 740-9239 ASSY, POST, HBAR 50mm, S5/S7 1
2 740-9238 ASSY, TOP, HBAR 50mm, S5/S7 1

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, HBAR & POST, 50mm W/WEAR STRIP

REVCORE PART NO

FINISH

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98662

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:5

SEE BOM

SEE BOM

INITIAL

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLCMATERIAL

A

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

B. ALVEYDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

740-9270
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

P/N:VENDOR: MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC.

3/17/17

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12025&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11036&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	9-7280-MINTP0_C
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	9-7280-MINTP0A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4


	740-8943A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4

	Sheet4
	Drawing View7


	740-8947-XX_E
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5

	BOM
	Drawing View6

	Exploded View
	Drawing View7

	Drivetrain
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View10

	Internals
	Drawing View9


	740-8961-XXA
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View B (2 : 5)


	740-8962_B
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	740-8962A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	740-8967_B
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	740-8967A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	740-8968A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	740-8969A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	740-8970A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	740-8973A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	740-8977-XXA
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	740-9015A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	740-9270_A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2



